Form PTO-1595 Rev. 6/93)	12-10	-2002	ΞT	U. S. Dept. of Communication of Communication and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0011					
To t Plea	the 10230 use record use attached on	6611	ademarks:		66
. Name of Conveying Party(ie	es):	2. Name a	nd address of	f receiving party(ies)	) 57
Faroof Abdel-Kareem Ibrahi	m	Name:	Visteon Glo	obal Technologies, Inc.	Ze Ze Ze
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes X No	Internal Address	. Do	rklane Towers East	100 100
. Nature of conveyance:	20 11/27/02	Internal Address	. rai	IKIMIE TOWEIS EAST	
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:_	One Parklar	ne Boulevard, Suite 729	3
Security Agt	Change of Name	City: Dearbor	n Sta	ate: <u>Michigan</u> Zip _	48126
Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) att	ached: Yes X No	
Execution Date:	11/25/02				
A. Patent Application N	No.(s) E	B. Patent No(s)	).		
10305709  Additional to the second se	numbers attached:	Yes X	No o. of applicati	ions and	
Additional and Address of party to concerning document should	numbers attached:	Yes X  6. Total no patents	No o. of application involved		
Additional and Address of party to concerning document should lame:  Donald A. Wilkinson	numbers attached:  o whom correspondence be mailed:	Yes X  6. Total no patents	No o. of application involved e (37 CFR 3	ions and41)\$	
Additional of Address of Party to Concerning document should be party to Concerning the Party to Concerning document should be party to Concerning the P	numbers attached:  o whom correspondence be mailed:	Yes X  6. Total no patents	No of application involved e (37 CFR 3 End	.41)\$	40.00
Additional of Address of Party to Concerning document should diame:  Donald A. Wilkinson  Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobansistere Address: One Maritime Plaza 720 Water St.	numbers attached:  o whom correspondence be mailed:  ki & Todd, LLC  a, 4th Floor	Yes X  6. Total no patents  7. Total fe  XX  8. Deposit	No  o. of application involved  e (37 CFR 3  End Au Account num	.41)\$closed thorized to be charged count	40.00
Additional of Ad	numbers attached:  o whom correspondence be mailed:  ki & Todd, LLC  a, 4th Floor  io Zip: 43604	Yes X  6. Total no patents  7. Total fe  XX  8. Deposit (Attach de	No  o. of application involved  e (37 CFR 3  End Au Account num	.41)\$closed thorized to be charged count	to depo
Additional of Address of Party to Concerning document should dame:  Donald A. Wilkinson  Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobansistere Address: One Maritime Plaza 720 Water St.	numbers attached:  o whom correspondence be mailed:  ki & Todd, LLC  a, 4th Floor  io Zip: 43604	Yes X  6. Total no patents  7. Total fe  XX  8. Deposit	No  o. of application involved  e (37 CFR 3  End Au Account num	.41)\$closed thorized to be charged count	40.00
Additional of Address of party to concerning document should name:  Donald A. Wilkinson  Address: MacMillan, Sobansion of Address: One Maritime Plazar of Ad	numbers attached:  o whom correspondence be mailed:  ki & Todd, LLC  a, 4th Floor  io Zip: 43604  DO NOT US:  the best of my knowledge	Yes X  6. Total no patents  7. Total fe  XX  8. Deposit (Attach du	No o. of application involved e (37 CFR 3 Enc. Au Acc. account num applicate copy of	.41)\$elosed thorized to be charged count aber: 50-0567 this page if paying by depos	40.00
Additional of Address of party to concerning document should name: Donald A. Wilkinson of Address: MacMillan, Sobansisterest Address: One Maritime Plazar 720 Water St.  Toledo State: Oh	numbers attached:  o whom correspondence be mailed:  ki & Todd, LLC  a, 4th Floor  io Zip: 43604  DO NOT US:  the best of my knowledge	Yes X  6. Total no patents  7. Total fe  XX  8. Deposit (Attach du	No o. of application involved e (37 CFR 3 Enc. Au Acc. account num applicate copy of	.41)\$elosed thorized to be charged count aber: 50-0567 this page if paying by depos	40.00

PATENT REEL: 013548 FRAME: 0649

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, Faroog Abdel-Kareem Ibrahim, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: "Adaptive Cruise Control System and Strategy" (Attorney Docket No. V202-0151(16047)) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Faroog Abdel-Kareem Ibrahim 4331 Bingham Street Dearborn, Michigan 48126	# Starong Ibrahim	NOV. 25 <sup>44</sup> . 2002

**RECORDED: 11/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013548 FRAME: 0650